ASS. REG. BY: Tayph HEF: CS CT12	4110584 7043
ASS	IGNMENT
From: Date:	Veh No: 5NJ929C Yr Regn: 2019, 08
	Type: (1.0 ar / M.Cycle / Pus / Van / Lorry / Taxl / Prime Mover /
OD TP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INY/MY	Truck / Traller or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make: Mercedes Benz CL19200 c.c 1332
the same of the sa	Colour White AC: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 85852 T/Radio; Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Eng/No:
Policy No.	C/No: ~ WDD 1183872N -018864
Claims No.	Gen, Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess: Tb9	Sleering: Inoger / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record) Make of Veh:	Brake: Inoxder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Ways on Asif	Modi: NI IST MIN / STD A/Rim or
(Policy Condition)	Tyre Size: 235 35 R19
Permada Thank I I I	light to the Richards with the state of the
repair at the time of inspection.	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
Bal or Market Value:	TOYO / ORO or
——————————————————————————————————————	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport Gonsistent? : Yes or No GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal, 6 mm R/Bal, 6 mm
Est Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	L/Bal, UBal, 6 mm
Lum Sumc % 3 Val.: Yes or No	D.O.A. D.O.I. 28 11 24
	Survey held al Confuny Windows
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / OUT	Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/G / Rooftop or
Dale:Person Contacted:	
Date / Time Action / Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.

			The street of
Dale/Time, File Page to?	Порежи	the state of the s	
	: Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:	

Dale/Time, File Return to? : Final Report Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation: Add Fee: :Site Insp (\$ _8+RS__SI

:Interview (\$ Representat: Pholos : Tech. Invs (\$ Lump Sun / L.B. f: 17 **Others** : Weel:end (#

CENTURY MOTORS PRIVATE LIMITED INCHCAPE CENTRE SINGAPORE 128462

Insurer Reference: SNJ929C

Repairer Reference: CM297/SNJ929C Date calculated: 26/11/2024 5:55 PM

Full Report Registration: SNJ929C Printed: 26/11/2024 5:55 PM

Summary Information

Claim

Location: Printed by:

Claim Reference:

Estimated Repair Time: Actual Repair Days:

SNJ929C 14

Work Provider: Currency:

Date of Incident:

Hire Car Start: Hire Car End:

Income Insurance Limited

SGD 22/11/24

Vehicle Details

Vehicle

Manufacturer:

Model: Sub Model:

Model Sheet Number:

Registration: VIN number:

Odometer:

MERCEDES-BENZ CLA (C118)

Singapore (SG)

Loh Chen Khuan

CLA 200 03 L7 44 SNJ929C

WDD1183872N018864

Model Specs

FR PRODUCTION START INNER HEADLINING AIR CON THERMATIC **TOUCHPAD** MEDIA DISPLAY FOLDING REAR SEAT SILL MLDG ILLUMINAT PASS SEAT MEMORY SEAT COMFORT PACKAGE ADVANTAGE PACKAGE **ACTIVE CARBON FILTER** 7-SPEED AUTOMATIC WHEELS 7.5J X 18 ALU PEDESTRIAN PROTECT PARK PACK

DYNAMIC SELECT SPORT S-WHEEL LEATH CRUISE CONTROL **HEADUNIT ASIA** H-LAMP LED HIGH PER **PROGRESSIVE** OUT/IN MIRR AUTO DIM LUMBAR SUPPORT KEYLESS GO SHIFT PADDLE ON STRG HANDS-FREE ACCESS PARKTRONIC SOCKET 12V

ILLUMINAT AMBIENTE **MODEL 2020** ERM BRAKE ASSIST CONNECT 20 MID LIGHT-/VIEW PACKAGE DOUBLE CUP HOLDER S/BELT W/WARNING DEV MIRROR PACKAGE SUN VISOR SPEC FUNC LOAD COMPART PACKAGE COMFORT SUSPENSION TYRE W/FLAT RUNNING COMPRESSOR VARIABLE CLEAR COAT HARD

KNEE AIRBAG DR MIRROR GPS AERIAL TRIM CARBON LOOK DIGITAL INSTRUMENTS LEATHER PAD ARTICO ELEC FOLD DR MIRRORS DRIVER SEAT MEMORY STORAGE BOX REARVIEW CAMERA TYRE PRESSURE SENSOR TYRES 225/45 R18..W WIRELESS CHARGER REAR ARMREST BASECOAT CLEAR

Labour

Code	Time Base 10 WU/h Description	Price = 42,00 SGD/h WU Price SGD
54-1011 01	SHORT TEST INCLUDES: CONNECT + DISCONNECT STAR DIAGNOSIS,	3.0 12,60
54-7989 01	PRINT DATA, DELETE ERROR MEMORY R + R BATTERY EARTH CABLE (WHEN DISCONNECTING ELECTRIC PLUG AND	2.0 8.40
61-1086 01 61-1116 01	SOCKET CONNECTIONS) R + R COMPL LWR ENGINE COMPARTMENT COVER R + R L/UNDERFLOOR COVER	5.0 21.00 4.0 16.80

Code	Description			
61-1117 01	R + P D/UNDEDE		WU	Price SGD
61-1127 01	R + R R/UNDERFLOOR COVER		4.0	16.80
88-1102 01	RENEW REAR UNDERBODY COVERING R + R FRONT BUMPER CPL		4.0	16.80
88-1319 01	ADD FOR R + R FRONT RUMBER		9.0	37.80
88-1935 01	(VEHICLE WITH PARKTDONIC)		1.0	4.20
00-1322 01	ADDITION TO R + R EDON'T BLIMBER			
88-1105 01	(VLITCLE WITH PEDESTRIAN PROTECT)		1.0	4.20
105 01	DIS + ASS FRONT BUMPER (BUMPER REMOVED)		11.0	46.20
	AFTER CHECK: DENEW PARTS TO THE		11.0	46.20
88-1364 01	AFTER CHECK: RENEW PARTS IF NECESSARY ADDITION TO FRONT BUMPER DIS + ASS			
00	(VEITCLE WITH PEDESTRIAN PROTECT)		1.0	4.20
88-1360 01	ADDITION TO DIS + ASS EDON'T PLIMBER			
88-1933 01	(VEITCLE WITH PARK ASSISTANT)		3.0	12.60
00-1933 01	AUDITION TO R + R FRONT PLIMPER		1.0	
88-1162 01	(VEHICLE WITH COLLISION WARN CVC)		1.0	4.20
32 -102 01	ADDITION TO DIS + ASS EDON'T PLIMPED		1.0	4.20
82-4730 01)	(VEHICLE WITH ACTIVE BRAKE ASSIST) R + R BOTH HEADLAMPS		= 1.0	4.20
01-2800 04)	R + R ENGINE WITH GEARBOX		3.0	12.60
	(FRONT MODULE AND AXI E SHAFTS DEMOVED)		26.0	109.20
	INCLUDES: RADIATOR INTERCOOLER			
	LINGINE AIR DUCT, ENGINE COVER AND			
27-2112 01	N T K AIR FILTER CPL			
	DETACH + REFIT GEARBOX (ENGINE AND GEARBOX REMOVED)		8.0	33.60
27-2152 ZAX	RENEW AUTOMATIC GEARBOX (REMOVED)			22.00
NO NUMBER	R + R FRONT AXLE CARRIER		4.0	16.80
33-1860 01	RENEW FRONT AXLE SUPPORT (REMOVED)		18.0	75.60
83-1762 01	AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEM DRAIN FLUTD		12.0 6.0	50.40
	EXHAUST, REFILL, PRESSURE TEST		0.0	25.20
54-2290 ZAX	(FOR ALL WORK ON THE SYSTEM) CALIBRATE FRONT RADAR			
82-1120 01	ADJUST LED HEADLAMP		2.0	8.40
40-6500 01	ALIGN VEHICLE		7.0	29,40
	INCLUDES: ALIGN FRONT AND REAR TOE AND		8.0	33.60
	CAMBER,			
	CHECK FRONT AND REAR VEHICLE LEVEL			
	Labour Cost	Hrs	14711	
	Panel / Mechanical Labour	14,40	WU 144.0	604,80
	Total of Labour	0	477.0	004.80
	Total of Educati			604.80
Paint				
Paint Work	SYSTEM AZT	Ti	me Basis	10 WU/h
Code	Description - BASECOAT CLEAR		wu	Price SGD
	FRONT BUMPER TRIM NEW PART PAINT K1R		13.0	
Paint Material	Per Part			
Code	Description			Price SGD
6202	FRONT BUMPER TRIM NEW PART PAINT K1R			
0283	The state of the s			67.40

PRINT DATE 26/11/2024

Audatex System Using Manufacturer Times Page 2 of 4

Paint Material Per Part

_		
CO	а	•

Description

Price SGD

Labour Cost - Paint Factor Time Paint	42.00 SGD/h	Hrs	WU 13.0	Price SGD
Preparation Comp. Work Plastic Total	10 WU/h	0.90 2.20	9.0 22.0	37.80 92.40
Material Cost - Paint New Part Painting - Plastic K1R Material-constant Plastic Total				Price SGD 67.40 16.20 83.60

Spare Parts

Code	Description	Part Number	Part Source	prices as at 2015-06-01 Price SGD
0283 3941 3945 4283 4284 7011 8779 8780 8852	FRONT BUMPER TRIM FR/RR UNDERBODY PROT R/R UNDERBODY PROT L/F LWR FLOOR COVER R/F LWR FLOOR COVER FRONT AXLE SUPPORT FRONT GRILLE PANEL FRONT CENTRE TRIM GEARBOX EXCH	118 885 0303 999 NO NUMBER 118 684 0000 177 680 8403 177 680 8603 177 620 7101 118 885 4600 247 520 2600 700 370 3500 80	Original	<pre></pre>
f: OEM Parts n: Non-OEM Parts u: Used parts	Savings Subtotal			0.00 17,500.00
	Total	- M. S		17,500.00

Extras

Code	Description	Price SGD
1000 1001	FRT BUMPER CLIPS AUTO FLUID Total Extras	7 30.00* Nc√ 350.00* 380.00

Final Calculation

	SGD	SGD
Parts Total Parts	17,500.00	17,500.00
Labour Time Base 10 WU/h Total 144.0 WU X 42.00 SGD/h Total of Labour	604.80	604,80
Total Of Extras		380.00
Paint Work Time Base 10 WU/h Labour Cost 22.0 WU X 42.00 SGD/h Material Cost Total Paint Including Material	92.40 83.60	176.00
Repair Cost Excludes GST		18,660.80
GST (+9.00%) Repair Cost Included GST	LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: • To resurvey before/after spray painting • To display damaged part(s) during resurvey • Parts prices are subject to confirmation	1,679.47 20,340.27
Comments * - USER SUPPLIED DATA NN - NO MANUFACTURERS CODE EXISTS) - WU PARTIAL INCL IN OTHER POSITIONS	 Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis" No illegal modification(s) is allowed Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company Acknowledged by Repairer	
Assessment Note	Signature: Date:	

No assessment notes entered.

Lather 10 to the following resurvey to me begged by Repairer and pay basis to the following resurvey to me begged by Repairer and pay basis to the following resurvey to me begged modification(s) is allowed to the party survey to me a mark of lines and party survey to me a mark of party to me a mark of party to me a pay to me to the resurvey to me begged by Repairer and pay basis to the pay and the meaning resurvey to the pay and the p

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

4. The issue and acceptance or this norm by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies of the S. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.

5. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of First Submission

Reported by

Date of Accident

Exact Location of Accident

Additional Location Information

Country/State of Loss

25/11/2024 17:13 (SGT)

Both Policyholder and Actual Driver

22/11/2024 15:00 (SGT)

KJE, Singapore

TOWARDS TUAS, JOHOR

Malaysia

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SNJ929C

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

HO JOON KEONG (HE JUNQIANG)

SXXXX505F

Mercedes

Cla200

Yes

Auto

1332

Private car

CALVIN7381@HOTMAIL.COM

(Phone) +65-96686846

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Transmission

CC

Vehicle Fuel

Chassis no

Effective Date/Time of Ownership

INSURANCE COMPANY

First Regisration Date

Name of Insurance Company

Policy Number / Cover Note Number

WDD1183872N018864

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. DMPCSNA00014732401

DRIVER



Name of Driver	
NRIC No	HO JOON KEONG (HE JUNQIANG)
Date Of Birth	SXXXX505F
	03/07/1981
Occupation Driving Rose Date	Indoor
Driving Pass Date	27/02/2006
Driving License Pass Class	3
Driving License Validity	Valid
Driving experience Gender	18 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS
Mobile Numb	Male
Alt Dhoma Name	(Phone) +65-96686846
Email Address	-
Address	CALVIN7381@HOTMAIL.COM
Address complement	68 CHOA CHU KANG AVE 5 #13-14
	-
Postcode Is the driver the policyholder?	688195
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	Yes
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	-
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	No:
	_
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	-
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Tupo of Accident	*
Type of Accident Weather Conditions	=2 ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
	Raining
Road Surface	Wet
OTHER INFORMATION	*
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	**
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	No
	1
Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	No.
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	1
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	,
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
I ranslator's name	u .
Translator's ID	-
Translator's phone number	*
Translator's email	₩.
Original language used in the statement	-
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	No
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	=
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
REFER TO THE ATTACHMENT	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to spend up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrejessentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for arching and that copies of this report will for a lee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the
 report being made available aforesoid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act [POPA]

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

(a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to cellect, use, disclose another process my permonal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Pursonal Information") and usclose and transfer such Pursonal Information to all Insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the Insurers" tawyors/law 6rms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any refevant government agencylauthority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:

- (i) processing, handEng and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by mo;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or nations to nie, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to being about delivery of the same as wet as on the external cover of envelopes/mail. packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims, (ocliectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this appident and the insurers' lawyers/faw firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (e) my Personal Information mayican be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time (Name as in

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID care)

Sketch Plan

Unable to practe Stefts

Value 2022

Accident report SC2A24BP000A

Doscribe Circumstance of the Accident
Refer to the attubroot

Declaration
I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true an every respect.

Potroyholder's Signature / Date & Time Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRK/ID card)

vJun2022

2

On 22 Nov 2024, at about 1500hrs, when I was driving along KJE towards Tuas, suddenly I heard a sound. Due to the heavy rain I could not stop at the road shoulder to do a check and continued my trip to Johor Bahru. After that my car was parked at the car park of Geobay Hotel.

On 23 Nov 2024 at about 0730, when I returned to my car, I could start my car but when the gear is engaged the car is not moving so I arranged tow truck to tow to Singapore on 24 Nov 2024 as the only date available.

